1 In the interim reporting for 2014, the goodwill acquired was capitalized and amortized. As of the end of 2014, goodwill is offset
against equity. Last year’s figures were adjusted accordingly (cf. Principles of Consolidated Accounting).

2  The par value of registered share A is CHF 2 and registered share B CHF 0.40. In the previous year, registered share A and registered
share B were issued with par values of CHF 100 and CHF 20 respectively. For better comparability, the average number of shares was
adjusted retroactively.

Income statement

Conzzeta – Half-Year Report 2015

7

HJB_Conzzeta_2015_en.indd   7 11.08.2015   10:27:46

Consolidated financial statements

Statement of changes in shareholders’ equity

Share capital
Agio/capital

reserves   Retained earnings Total

Currency
translation

effects
Other

retained earnings

Value fluctuation
financial

instruments

CHF m CHF m CHF m CHF m CHF m CHF m

Shareholders’ equity

At 12 / 31 / 2013 before adjustments 46.0 0.1 – 83.6 1 048.4 1 010.9

Adjustments to goodwill accounting – 2.1 – 2.1

At 12 / 31 / 2013 after adjustments1 46.0 0.1 – 83.6 1 046.3 – 1 008.8

Group result 2014 24.3 24.3

Recognition of goodwill

with equity – 28.5 – 28.5

Currency translation effects – 0.8 – 0.8

At 06 / 30 / 20141 46.0 0.1 – 84.4 1 042.1 – 1 003.8

At 12 / 31 / 2014 5.2 123.7 – 75.3 1 079.2 1 132.8

Group result 2015 21.2 21.2

Dividend payment – 25.9 – 25.9

Spin-off PLAZZA – 1.1 – 26.9 – 154.3 – 182.3

Changes resulting

from hedging transactions – 0.2 – 0.2

Recognition of goodwill

with equity – 0.8 – 0.8

Currency translation effects – 34.5 – 34.5

At 06 / 30 / 2015 4.1 96.8 – 109.8 919.4 – 0.2 910.3

1   In the interim reporting for 2014, the goodwill acquired was capitalized and amortized. As of the end of 2014, goodwill is offset
against equity. Last year’s figures were adjusted accordingly (cf. Principles of Consolidated Accounting).

Conzzeta – Half-Year Report 2015

8

HJB_Conzzeta_2015_en.indd   8 11.08.2015   10:27:46

Consolidated financial statements

January–June 2015 20141

CHF m CHF m

Group result 21.2 24.3
Depreciation 14.6 15.2
Impairments 0.2 0.2
Gain on disposal of fixed assets and business activities – 0.2 – 3.5
Change in provisions and pension fund liabilities – 1.2 0.7